v o e 2O

Office of the Mayor
One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM 87103
Timothy M. Keller, Mayor

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM April 2, 2020
TO: Pat Davis, President, City Council
FROM: Timothy M. Keller, Mayor /,1E

SUBJECT: Mayor's appointment of Ms. Cathy Intemann, to the Greater Albuquerque
Recreational Trails Committee

I am submitting for your advice and consent the following name for appointment to the Greater
Albuquerque Recreational Trails Committee in accordance with the City of Albuquerque
Ordinance 14-13-3-8.

APPOINTEE NAME TERM
Ms. Cathy Intemann June 30, 2023
3816 Delamar NE

Albuquerque, NM 87110

Ms. Intemann is a retired educator from Albuquerque Public Schools. She currently serves as
secretary for District 7 Coalition of Neighborhoods. She is an active older citizen who enjoys
hiking and walking in Albuquerque, in New Mexico, and on trails throughout the United States.
She is a hike leader for the Albuquerque Senior Center Hiking Group.

A resident of Council District 7, Ms. Intemann will serve as the Active Elderly representative on
the Committee and her first term will expire June 30, 2023.



The remaining members are:
Representing
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. Equestrian Interest
2.

. Pedestrian/Hiker

Person w/disability

. Off-road Bicyclist

. Runner Jogger

. Active Elderly

. East of Rio Grande
. West of Rio Grande

Name

Mrs. Valerie S. Cole
Vacant

Mr. Geoffrey B Tweed
Mr. Warren Wild

Mr. Likhaya Dayile
Mr. Kathleen A. Rhoad
Mr. Scott Crago

Mr. Tyler J. Ashton

Term

06/30/2018
06/30/2021

06/30/2021
06/30/2013

06/30/2021
06/30/2018
06/30/2022
06/30/2015
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Sarita Nair, Chief Administrative Officer
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